
STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES

Year 9 Whanau Teachers
9BAZ Brieanna Aziz baziz@kaipara.school.nz

9ANB Angelica Begley abegley@kaipara.school.nz

9MBB Mireille Birt mbirt@kaipara.school.nz

9NDS Nikki Dukes ndukes@kaipara.school.nz

9LGN Lisa Gordon lgordon@kaipara.school.nz

9JLE Jessica Lane jlane@kaipara.school.nz

9BEN Bronwyn Neville bneville@kaipara.school.nz

9SAO Sally Olsen solsen@kaipara.school.nz

9LPS Lon Peters lpeters@kaipara.school.nz

9SPN Samantha Pilkington spilkington@kaipara.school.nz

9MSM Melissa Mathieson mmathieson@kaipara.school.nz

9CSN Cindy Sullivan csullivan@kaipara.school.nz

9FWR Fleur Walter fwalter@kaipara.school.nz

9JFW Fleur Weaver fweaver@kaipara.school.nz

9SYO Shinya Yamamoto syamamoto@kaipara.school.nz

Year 10 Whanau Teachers
10IMC Ian Cribbens icribbens@kaipara.school.nz

10CRE Catherine Ellett cellett@kaipara.school.nz

10SLH Stephanie Hale shale@kaipara.school.nz

10QSH Quesnel Harris qharris@kaipara.school.nz

10LAH Tess Heming lheming@kaipara.school.nz

10SHN Sarah-Jane Holton sholton@kaipara.school.nz

10RKA Raninikura Kapa rkapa@kaipara.school.nz

10YJK Yana Kok ykok@kaipara.school.nz

10JMS Jan Menzies jmenzies@kaipara.school.nz

10LAO Lorraine O'Carroll locarroll@kaipara.school.nz

10MOY Maree O'Leary moleary@kaipara.school.nz

10NHR Nick Roberts nroberts@kaipara.school.nz

Year 11 Whanau Teachers
11JBN Jessica Brown jbrown@kaipara.school.nz

11GCR Gary Cooper gcooper@kaipara.school.nz

11ZCD Zac Dickinson zdickinson@kaipara.school.nz

11RFM Roxanne Foreman rforeman@kaipara.school.nz

11IFO Ian Forlong iforlong@kaipara.school.nz

11RFR Rawiri Fowler rfowler@kaipara.school.nz

11RDL Richard Limmer rlimmer@kaipara.school.nz
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11SAL Stephen Lunt slunt@kaipara.school.nz

11SHO Sharon Osborne sosborne@kaipara.school.nz

11JDS John Sinclair jsinclair@kaipara.school.nz

Year 12 Whanau Teachers
12BMB Brigitta Bravery bbravery@kaipara.school.nz

12ASH Sheri Read sread@kaipara.school.nz

12DIJ Daniel Jes djes@kaipara.school.nz

12LRK Leeana Kent lkent@kaipara.school.nz

12JLM Jennifer MacDonald jmacdonald@kaipara.school.nz

12BNM Bali Morrison bmorrison@kaipara.school.nz

12MSS Moira Saunders msaunders@kaipara.school.nz

12GJS Gretchen Shelling gshelling@kaipara.school.nz

Year 13 Whanau Teachers
13BEI Blaire Emirali bemirali@kaipara.school.nz

13CJF Claire Farnan cfarnan@kaipara.school.nz

13ISF Israil Foreman iforeman@kaipara.school.nz

13AMH Alison Howie ahowie@kaipara.school.nz

13JFM Jo Mears jmears@kaipara.school.nz

13MAW Mako Wilson mwilson@kaipara.school.nz

Tu Rangatiri
TuTira Brianne Te Paa btepaa@kaipara.school.nz

TuTira Kataraina Simpkins ksimpkins@kaipara.school.nz

Faculty & Department Heads
Head of Faculty, Arts Jo Mears jmears@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Department, Music Greg McLarin gmclarin@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Department, Drama Stephen Lunt slunt@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Department, Careers Robyn Bear rbear@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty, English & Languages Jessica Lane jlane@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty, Faculty of Special Education Jennifer MacDonald jmacdonald@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Department, Maori Studies Brianne Te Paa btepaa@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty Maths Lorraine O'Carroll locarroll@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty, PE & Health Mako Wilson mwilson@kaipara.school.nz

Director of Sport Israil Foreman iforeman@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Department, Health Studies Micheal Graham mgraham@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty, Science Richard Limmer rlimmer@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty, Social Sciences Raninikura Kapa rkapa@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Department, International Sally Olsen solsen@kaipara.school.nz

Head of Faculty, Technology Stephanie Hale shale@kaipara.school.nz
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